Discrete valve
Base piping
3GB1, 2 & 4GB1, 2, 3 Series
 Applicable cylinder bore size: 20 to 100
3-position P/A/B connection
3-position A/B/R connection
3-position
all ports closed

Voltage** P7*
/Ozone proof specifications
Select the option "A" of E  in how to order on page 56.
3GB1, 2 & 4GB1, 2, 3 Series
Discrete valve; base piping
Model
no.
Valve Position
P A/B A/B R1/R2
C [dm3/(s·bar)] b C [dm3/(s·bar)] b
3GB1
4GB1
Dual 3 port valve integrated type 0.92 0.08 1.1 0.26
2-position 1.3 0.27 1.2 0.22
3-position
All ports closed 1.1 0.31 1.1 0.27
ABR connection 1.1 0.31 1.3 0.29
PAB connection 1.4 0.30 1.1 0.26
3GB2
4GB2
Dual 3 port valve integrated type 1.7 0.42 2.1 0.26
2-position 2.6 0.20 2.6 0.19
3-position
All ports closed 2.3 0.32 2.2 0.22
ABR connection 2.2 0.23 2.6 0.16
PAB connection 2.4 0.10 2.4 0.22
4GB3
2-position 4.3 0.24 4.2 0.24
3-position
All ports closed 3.3 0.40 3.4 0.27
ABR connection 3.3 0.36 4.2 0.18
PAB connection 4.5 0.28 3.4 0.30
4
G

39 E2 004GB1 1
30 E2 064GB1 1
How to order
Model no.A
Valve PositionB
Port sizeC
Electrical connections
Refer to page 5 for the circuit
diagram with surge suppressor/light.
D
OptionE
VoltageF
A  Model No.
3G
B
1
3G
B
2
4G
B
1
4G
B
2
4G
B
3
Symbol Descriptions
B  Valve Position
1 2-position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
66
Dual 3 port valve integrated type
Note 1
A side valve: Normally closed
B side valve: Normally closed
67
Dual 3 port valve integrated type
Note 1
A side valve: Normally closed
B side valve: Normally closed
76
Dual 3 port valve integrated type
Note 1
A side valve: Normally open
B side valve: Normally closed
77
Dual 3 port valve integrated type
Note 1
A side valve: Normally open
B side valve: Normally open
F  Voltage
1 100 VAC (recti  er integrated)
2 200 VAC (recti  ed integrated) (Note7)
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
7 3 VDC
8 5 VDC
E  Option
Blank Non-locking/locking common manual override
M Non-locking manual override
H With check valve (Note 3)
K External pilot
A Ozone/cutting oil proof
S Surgeless  (Note 4)
E Low heat and energy saving circuit (Note 4), (Note 5)
F A/B port  lter integrated (Note 6)
D  Electrical connections
Blank Grommet lead wire (300 mm) (Note 8)